POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-597/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.29-06-2023

DO No. 400/2023/DR

- Sub : Police Estt : Promotion & Transfer of ASIs and Transfer of Sub Inspectors of Police – Posting/Relieving Orders Issued –Reg
- Ref : 1.SO No. 90/2023/KR Dated 22.06.2023 2.SO No. 77/2023/KR Dated 06-06-2023

As per the order vide reference 1st cited above **Sri Antony D Cruz**, **Sub Inspector of Police**, **C 4374** (PEN 120659) of Chombala Police Station,kozhikode Rural is transferred and posted to **Kannur City**. Inspector SHO Chombala PS will relieve the incumbent forthwith and report compliance.

Sri Prakash Kumar , Sub Inspector of Police ,D 6146 (PEN 169163) of VACB Special Cell who is under orders of transfer to kozhikode Rural district vide reference 2nd cited is transferred and posted to **Kozhikode City** vide reference 1st cited above .

Sri Boby mathew D 6086, Assistant Sub Inspector of Police (PEN 148103) of Koduvally PS ,Kozhikode Rural who is included in the select list of ASIs fit for promotion as SIs in respect of Kannur Range is provisionally promoted as Sub Inspector of Police and allotted to Kozhikode Rural vide reference cited is posted to **Thiruvambady Police station**.

The Officers concerned will relieve/admit the incumbents forthwith and report compliance. Make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module and E- Roll.

a. Compo

28-06-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individuals

Сору То

Fo : Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur for favour of information.

DIG & District Police Chief Kozhikode City ,District Police Chief Kannur City and Superintendent of Police VACB Special Cell for information. SDPOs Vatakara and Thamarassery for information.





Inspector SHOs Chombala,Koduvally,Thiruvambady , Nadapuram and DySP Control Room nadapuram for necessary action and report compliance. AddI.SP , AA , Manager , All JSs , FCS , Cashiers , SA , HC , CA to DPC and all sections in DPO for information. DO File.





